

Hall of the House of Representatives
84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2358

"AN ACT CONCERNING THE USE OF CONSUMER REPORTS IN UNDERWRITING AND
RATING OF PROPERTY AND CASUALTY PERSONAL LINES OF INSURANCE."

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 2358.

Amend House Bill No. 2358 as engrossed, h3/21/03:

Page 4, delete lines 30 through 34

AND

Page 4, line 36, delete "23-67-406." and substitute "23-67-405."

AND

Page 6, line 29, delete "Debts;" and substitute "debts;"

AND

Page 7, line 3, delete "23-67-407." and substitute "23-67-406."

AND

Page 7, line 5, delete "15 U.S.C" and substitute "15 U.S.C."

AND

Page 7, line 17, delete "23-67-408." and substitute "23-67-407."

AND

Page 7, line 35, delete "23-67-409." and substitute "23-67-408."

AND

Page 9, line 1, delete "23-67-410." and substitute "23-67-409."

AND



Page 9, line 12, delete "23-67-411." and substitute "23-67-410."

AND

Page 9, line 23, delete "23-67-412." and substitute "23-67-411."

AND

Page 10, line 4, delete "23-67-413." and substitute "23-67-412."

AND

Page 10, line 8, delete "23-67-414." and substitute "23-67-413."

AND

Page 10, line 13, delete "23-67-415." and substitute "23-67-414."

AND

Page 10, line 17, delete "a premium" and substitute "A premium"

AND

Page 10, line 18, delete "a premium" and substitute "A premium"

AND

Page 10, line 19, delete "a premium" and substitute "A premium"

AND

Page 10, line 20, delete "neither an" and substitute "Neither an"

AND

Page 10, line 21, delete "a premium" and substitute "A premium"

AND

Page 10, line 22, delete "a premium" and substitute "A premium"

AND

Page 10, line 24, delete "a premium" and substitute "A premium"

AND

Page 10, line 33, delete "23-67-416." and substitute "23-67-415."

AND

Page 11, line 1, delete "23-67-417." and substitute "23-67-416."

The Amendment was read _____
By: Representative Napper
AAF/CDS - 032420031055
CDS439

Chief Clerk